Building

Prairie High School

9th Grade Center/Delta
Prairie Point Middle School
Prairie Creek Intermediate
Prairie Ridge Elementary
Prairie Hill Elementary
Prairie Crest Elementary
Prairie View Elementary
Prairie Heights Elementary
Early Childhood Center
Facilities/Transportation Building
District Office

Prairie Ag Building

College Community School District Building Information

Year Built

1955
1959
2009
2023
2002
2014
1965
1969
1954
2019

2018
2022

Years Renovated

1957.1963.1989.1990.2000.2016.2018
1960.1962.1987.1998.2023

1969.1997.2022
1995.2020.
1961.1995.2021
addition 2023

Sq. Footage Enrollment Capacity

274,827
127,371
223,713
189,484
96,109
96,654
82,895
87,243
83,502
23,854
26,250
18,231
6,420

1107
800
1200
1200
620
620
620
620
620
200
N/A
N/A
N/A

Current Grades/Use

Grades 10-12
Grade 9, Alternative
Grades 7-8
Grades 5-6
Grades PK-4
Grades PK-4
Grades PK-4
Grades PK-4
Grades PK-4
Infant -PK
Operations/Transportation
District Admin
Voc Ag classes



