College Community School District Building Information

Building	<u>Year Built</u>	Years Renovated	<u>Sq. Footage</u>	Enrollment Capacity	Current Grades/Use
Prairie High School	1955	1957.1963.1989.1990.2000.2016.2018	274,827	1107	Grades 10-12
9th Grade Center/Delta	1959	1960.1962.1987.1998.2023	127,371	800	Grade 9, Alternative
Prairie Point Middle School	2009		223,713	1200	Grades 7-8
Prairie Creek Intermediate	2023		189,484	1200	Grades 5-6
Prairie Ridge Elementary	2002		96,109	620	Grades PK-4
Prairie Hill Elementary	2014		96,654	620	Grades PK-4
Prairie Crest Elementary	1965	1969.1997.2022	82,895	620	Grades PK-4
Prairie View Elementary	1969	1995.2020.	87,243	620	Grades PK-4
Prairie Heights Elementary	1954	1961.1995.2021	83,502	620	Grades PK-4
Early Childhood Center	2019	addition 2023	23,854	200	Infant -PK
Facilities/Transportation Building			26,250	N/A	Operations/Transportation
District Office	2018		18,231	N/A	District Admin
Prairie Ag Building	2022		6,420	N/A	Voc Ag classes